# CH \$65.00 855323

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company		03/14/2014	COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AstraZeneca AB	
Street Address:	Vastra Malarehamnen 9	
City:	Sodertalje	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-15185	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85532391	XIGDUO
Serial Number:	85536669	XIGTUVO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3028864693

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 302.885.0133

**Email:** trademarks@astrazeneca.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Stanislawczyk

Address Line 1: 1800 Concord Pike, P.O. Box 15437
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19850-5437

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Tara Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory\_TM\_Assignment\_XIGDUO\_XIGTUVO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0110

900283179

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, a company organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154 (hereinafter referred to as: the "Assignor") is the true registered owner of the trademark applications listed hereunder (hereinafter referred to as: the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS ASTRAZENECA AB, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Sweden, having its principal place of business at Vastra Malarehamnen 9, Södertälje SE-15185, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as: the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, titles and interest in and to the said Trademark applications thereof, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks, as well as the right to institute and maintain judicial and administrative proceedings for past, present and future infringement of the assigned rights and to claim the benefits resulting thereof.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Assignor and Assignee declare as follows:

The Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee which accepts same, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Trademark application, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks:

- i) United States application number 85/532391 for XIGDUO
- ii) United States application number 85/536669 for XIGTUVO

The Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is being delivered subject to and pursuant to the terms and condition of an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of the 1 day of February 2014.

ENTERED INTO on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March 2014.

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

(Assignor)

ASTRAZENECA AB

(Assignee)

Name: Marilyn F. Kelly

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name:
Title: Senior Counse

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0111** 

RECORDED: 03/17/2014